

89.

Mr. Sullivan.

FACTORIES AMENDMENT.

ANALYSIS.

Title.	5. Section 19 of principal Act amended.
1. Short Title.	6. Section 19 of principal Act further amended.
2. Section 18 of principal Act amended.	7. Section 19 of principal Act further amended.
3. Section 18 of principal Act further amended.	8. Repeal.
4. Section 18 of principal Act further amended.	9. Repeal.

A BILL INTITULED

AN ACT to amend the Factories Act, 1908.

Title.

BE IT ENACTED by the General Assembly of New Zealand in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows :—

- | | | |
|----|--|--|
| 5 | 1. This Act may be cited as the Factories Amendment Act 1920, and shall be read together with and be deemed part of the Factories Act, 1908 (hereinafter referred to as the principal Act). | Short Title. |
| 10 | 2. Paragraph (a) of subsection one of section eighteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the word "forty-eight," and substituting the word "forty-four." | Section 18 of principal Act amended. |
| | 3. Paragraph (b) of subsection one of section eighteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the words "eight hours and three-quarters," and substituting the words "nine hours." | Section 18 of principal Act further amended. |
| 15 | 4. Paragraph (c) of subsection one of section eighteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the word "three-quarters," and substituting the word "half." | Section 18 of principal Act further amended. |
| 20 | 5. Paragraph (a) of section nineteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the word "forty-five," and substituting the word "forty-four." | Section 19 of principal Act amended. |
| | 6. Paragraph (b) of section nineteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the words "eight hours and three-quarters," and substituting the words "nine hours." | Section 19 of principal Act further amended. |
| 25 | 7. Paragraph (c) of section nineteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the words "four hours and a half," and substituting the words "five hours." | Section 19 of principal Act further amended. |
| | 8. Section twenty of the principal Act is hereby repealed. | Repeal. |
| | 9. The Factories Amendment Act, 1915, is hereby repealed. | Repeal. |

By Authority: MARCUS F. MARKS, Government Printer, Wellington.—1920.